
Bringing people together 
into a shared space for 
action

Ensuring a coherent policy 
and legal framework

Aligning actions around 
common results

Financing tracking and 
resource mobilisation

INSTITUTIONAL TRANSFORMATIONS 2018–2019

2019–2020 PRIORITIES
•	 Complete the evaluation of the PAMN 2014-2018 and 

propose the new plan for 2020-2024;

•	 Develop multi-actor, multisectoral platforms both 
centrally and at the decentralized and satellite levels;

•	 Develop the monitoring and evaluation and 
accountability mechanism for the new PAMN.

•	 Organize sectoral nutrition groups to monitor specific 
performance in relation to nutrition;

•	 Organize the round table to mobilize funding for the 
new PAMN 2020-2024;

•	 Strengthen SUN networks.

Mobilising the network 
of SUN donors has 
helped align financial 
resources. However, the 
failure to organize round 
tables on funding the 
PAMN has prevented 
financial commitments 
or funding promises 
from being secured.

Financial monitoring has 
been strengthened in 
two ways: Retrospective 
analysis of the PAMN 
while it was being 
finalized and budget 
analysis which will allow 
the implementation of a 
budget tracking system.

Further efforts are 
required to develop 
a new plan in terms 
of costing, and in 
particular a sectoral 
and intersectoral gap 
analysis.

The alignment of 
actions across all 
sectors that make a 
significant contribution 
to improving 
stakeholder mapping 
and key interventions in 
nutrition.

Various SUN and 
sectoral meetings have 
helped to ensure that 
actions are aligned with 
the multisectoral plan.

However, further efforts 
are required to align 
the various sectors 
at government level 
and with certain key 
partners, both centrally 
and at the decentralized 
and satellite level.

Cooperation around 
the national nutrition 
policy helped to forge 
supportive partnerships 
during the development 
of the new Framework 
for Economic Recovery 
and Sustainable 
Development (CREDD) 
2019-2023.

The review of sectoral 
policies and budget 
analysis helped identify 
gaps in the political, 
economic, legal and 
legislative arena.

The budget analysis 
for the last five years 
demonstrated the 
state’s efforts and 
its commitment to 
nutrition.

Several advocacy 
meetings have taken 
place with the network 
of parliamentarians 
for nutrition based on 
the results of analyses, 
policies and laws.

The Nutrition 
Coordination Unit was 
created and the Head 
of the Unit appointed 
as the SUN Government 
Focal Point.

The six networks all 
have a coordination 
mechanism in place 
along with road maps.

Nationally, the Multi-
Sectoral Platform (MSP) 
has met during the 
evaluation period.

Decentralized and 
satellite coordination 
bodies exist and are 
defined in the national 
nutrition policy.

The private sector and 
academic/research 
sector became 
operational during 
preparations for the 
national nutrition forum 
and the evaluation 
of the Multisectoral 
Nutrition Action Plan 
(PAMN) 2014-2018.

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

59%

54%

12%

46%

48%

9%

64%

64%

50%

60%

38%

40%

44%

12%

75%

75%

2014 2014 2014

2015 2015 2015

2016 2016 2016

2017 2017 2017

2018 2018 2018

2019 2019 201969%

54%

63%

43%

68%

Under five stunting (%)

Adolescent
overweight/obesity (%)

Adult
overweight (%)

Adult
diabetes (%)

Adult
obesity (%)

FemaleFemaleFemaleFemale MaleMaleMaleMale

30.4

Under five wasting (%) 13.5

Under five overweight (%) 1.9

Low birth weight (%) n.a.

Anaemia in women 15-49 years (%) 

0-5 months old exclusive breastfeeding (%)

51.3

37.3

14.1 23.56.3 16.4 12.94.8 6.48.4

Joined: March 2011

Population: 19.66 million

SCALINGUPNUTRITION.ORG/MALI

Mali

2019 TOTAL WEIGHTED

https://scalingupnutrition.org/sun-countries/mali/

