Mali



Joined: March 2011 **Population:** 19.66 million

SCALINGUPNUTRITION.ORG/MALI



INSTITUTIONAL TRANSFORMATIONS 2018-2019

Bringing people together into a shared space for action		Ensuring a coherent policy and legal framework		Aligning actions around common results		Financing tracking and resource mobilisation	
2014	59%	2014	46%	2014	50%	2014	40%
2015		2015		2015		2015	
2016	54%	2016	48%	2016	60%	2016	44%
2017	12%	2017	9%	2017	38%	20 <mark>17</mark>	12%
2018	75%	2018	64%	2018	54%	2018	43%
2019	75%	2019	64%	2019	69%	2019	63%
2010 TOTAL WEIGHTED							C00/

2019 TOTAL WEIGHTED

68%

The Nutrition
Coordination Unit was
created and the Head
of the Unit appointed
as the SUN Government
Focal Point

The six networks all have a coordination mechanism in place along with road maps.

Nationally, the Multi-Sectoral Platform (MSP) has met during the evaluation period.

Decentralized and satellite coordination bodies exist and are defined in the national nutrition policy.

The private sector and academic/research sector became operational during preparations for the national nutrition forum and the evaluation of the Multisectoral Nutrition Action Plan (PAMN) 2014-2018.

Cooperation around the national nutrition policy helped to forge supportive partnerships during the development of the new Framework for Economic Recovery and Sustainable Development (CREDD) 2019-2023.

The review of sectoral policies and budget analysis helped identify gaps in the political, economic, legal and legislative arena.

The budget analysis for the last five years demonstrated the state's efforts and its commitment to nutrition

Several advocacy meetings have taken place with the network of parliamentarians for nutrition based on the results of analyses, policies and laws.

The alignment of actions across all sectors that make a significant contribution to improving stakeholder mapping and key interventions in nutrition.

Various SUN and sectoral meetings have helped to ensure that actions are aligned with the multisectoral plan.

However, further efforts are required to align the various sectors at government level and with certain key partners, both centrally and at the decentralized and satellite level.

Mobilising the network of SUN donors has helped align financial resources. However, the failure to organize round tables on funding the PAMN has prevented financial commitments or funding promises from being secured.

Financial monitoring has been strengthened in two ways: Retrospective analysis of the PAMN while it was being finalized and budget analysis which will allow the implementation of a budget tracking system.

Further efforts are required to develop a new plan in terms of costing, and in particular a sectoral and intersectoral gap analysis.

2019-2020 PRIORITIES

- Complete the evaluation of the PAMN 2014-2018 and propose the new plan for 2020-2024;
- Develop multi-actor, multisectoral platforms both centrally and at the decentralized and satellite levels;
- Develop the monitoring and evaluation and accountability mechanism for the new PAMN.
- Organize sectoral nutrition groups to monitor specific performance in relation to nutrition.
- Organize the round table to mobilize funding for the new PAMN 2020-2024;
- · Strengthen SUN networks.